BID PROPOSAL

The undersigned _

SYSTEC101,LLC

___, doing business in the City/Town of ____Albany, NY

, submits herewith, in conformity with the general terms and conditions and

specifications for the above mentioned public bid, the following proposal for: Fiber Cable Replacement - Elementary

and Middle Schools - E-Rate Compliant

Cost for Fiber Cable Replacement - Elementary & Middle Schools - E-Rate Compliant

Costs for items must reflect full price without considerations for USAC eligibility. Any eligibility stipulations should be noted as an exception.

Item	Qty.	Description	Part Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	1	Replace Multi Mode Fiber Optic Cable with Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable at Moses Y Beach Elementary School	N/A	\$ 3592.09 ea.	\$ 3592.09	
2	1	Replace Multi Mode Fiber Optic Cable with Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable at Rock Hill Elementary School	N/A	\$ 3775.69 ea.	\$ 3775.69	
3	2	Replace Multi Mode Fiber Optic Cable with Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable at E.C. Stevens Elementary School	N/A	\$ 3782.84 ea.	\$ 7565.68	
4	1	Replace Multi Mode Fiber Optic Cable with Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable at Highland Elementary School	N/A	\$ 3775.69 ea.	\$ 3775.69	
5	1	Replace Multi Mode Fiber Optic Cable with Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable at Fritz Elementary School	N/A	\$ 3683.89 ea.	\$ 3683.89	
6	1	Replace Multi Mode Fiber Optic Cable with Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable at Cook Hill Elementary School	N/A	\$ 3683.89 ea.	\$ 3683.89	
7	1	Replace Multi Mode Fiber Optic Cable with Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable at Parker Farms Elementary School	N/A	\$ 2758.49 ea.	\$ 2758.49	
8	3	Replace Multi Mode Fiber Optic Cable and Category 5 Cable with Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable at Dag Hammarskjold Middle School	N/A	\$ 3514.69 ea.	\$ 10544.08	
9	3	Replace Multi Mode Fiber Optic Cable and Category 5 Cable with Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable at James H Moran Middle School	N/A	\$ 4197.36 ea.	\$ 12592.07	
Total Cost for Fiber Cable Replacement - Elementary & Middle Schools - E-Rate Compliant \$ 51,971.58						

BID PROPOSAL
Page 2 of 2

Delivery within <u>15</u> days after receipt of order.

Warranty period <u>1 Year</u>

Payment Terms (Net 30 will be used unless specified otherwise) NET30

Company Name SYSTEC101, LLC	Date 01/13/2025	Phone +1 3	803-537-	7575
Address 418 Broadway STE N,	^{City} Albany	State NY		Zip Code 12207
Name (Print) Murat Yildirim	Title Owner			
Sign	Receipt of Addenda Acknowledged (If Applicable):			
	No. 1 Date	12/17/2024	No. 2	Date 12/23/2024

EXCEPTIONS

The undersigned bidder proposes the following exceptions for Fiber Cable Replacement - Elementary and Middle Schools - E-Rate Compliant.

Exceptions will be considered to the product or service specifications only. All other conditions or agreements submitted in response to the bid, unless specifically requested, will be rejected.

Any and all price changes related to these exceptions are specifically stated herewith. **Exception**

Price Change (Show + or -)

No SFP Transceivers included.

All IDF/MDF Racks to be existing.

Murat Yildirim	+1 303-537-7575
Name (Print)	Phone
	01/13/2025
Sign	Date
Owner	
Title	